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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 233 2017 

1  Takakjian, Portia.  Anatomy of the Ship.  THE 32-GUN FRIGATE 
ESSEX.  Oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. 128(last blank); very numerous 
photos. & detailed drawings; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime Press; (1990).  ***A 
U.S. ship first commissioned in 1799.  “A complete anatomy of the ship in 
words, photographs and drawings, accurate, visually exciting and totally 
comprehensive, offering ship buffs, historians and modelmakers a novel 
insight into the technicalities of each ship type covered”.  #24018 A$60.00
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2  Talbott, Stephen L.  THE FUTURE DOES NOT COMPUTE.  
Transcending the Machines in Our Midst.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xx, 484(last 3 blank); bibliography, index; original buckram; a nice 
copy in dustwrapper.  Sebastopol, CA; O’Reilly and Associates, Inc.; 
(1995).  #28227 A$45.00
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3  Tapie, Victor-L.  THE AGE OF GRANDEUR.  Baroque 
and Classicism in Europe.  Translated from the French by A. Ross 
Williamson.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition in English; pp. [xviii], 306(last 
blank); 8 coloured plates, 195 illustrations on 128 b/w. plates, notes, 
bibliography, index; original cloth; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  
London; Weidenfeld and Nicolson; (1960).  #19788 A$50.00
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4  Tapie, Victor-L.  THE AGE OF GRANDEUR.  Baroque Art and 
Architecture.  Translated from the French by A. Ross Williamson.  Roy. 
8vo, First U.S. Edition in English; pp. [xviii], 306(last blank); 8 coloured 
plates, 195 illustrations on 128 b/w. plates, notes, bibliography, index; 
original cloth; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  New York; Grove 
Press, Inc.; (1960).  ***Printed in Britain and identical to the U.K. issue.  
#20312 A$35.00
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5  Tattersall, Ian.  THE FOSSIL TRAIL.  How We Know What We 
Think We Know about Human Evolution.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xii, 276; endpaper chart, numerous illustrations, bibliography, 
index; original quarter cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York; 
Oxford University Press; 1995.  #47202 A$60.00
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6  Taylor, A. J. P.  BEAVERBROOK.  [A Biography].  Med. 8vo, First 
U.S. Edition; pp. [ii], xviii, 712; 38 plates, index; original cloth; a nice 
copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  New York; Simon and Schuster; 
(1972).  #37756 A$45.00
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7  Taylor, C. R. H.  A PACIFIC BIBLIOGRAPHY:  Printed matter 
relating to the Native Peoples of Polynesia, Melanesia and Micronesia.  
Thick roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxx, 492, interleaved throughout; 
frontispiece, folding map, errata, addenda, 2 appendices, index; 
original cloth; a very good copy in slightly worn dustwrapper; scarce.  
Wellington, N.Z.; The Polynesian Society; 1951.  ***Memoirs of the 
Polynesian Society.  Volume 24.  One of the special copies, interleaved for 
notes.  #48976 A$350.00
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8  Taylor, C. R. H.  A PACIFIC BIBLIOGRAPHY:  Printed Matter 
relating to the Native Peoples of Polynesia, Melanesia and Micronesia.  
Thick roy. 8vo, Second Edition, revised & greatly enlarged; pp. [ii], xxx, 
692; folding map, appendix, key to island groups: lists of islands therein, 
96-page index; original cloth; a nice copy in repaired dustwrapper; scarce.  
Oxford; at the Clarendon Press; 1965.  #19546 A$250.00
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9  Taylor, F. W.  A FULANI-ENGLISH DICTIONARY.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. viii, 244(last blank); original cloth; a very good copy; 
scarce.  Oxford; at the Clarendon Press; 1932.  ***A language of Nigeria 
possibly derived from ancient Egypt.  #65387 A$65.00
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10 Taylor, F. W.  A GRAMMAR OF THE ADAMAWA DIALECT 
OF THE FULANI LANGUAGE (FULFULDE).  Second Edition.  
Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. [ii], xiv, 124; original cloth (a little 
flecked); a very good copy; scarce.  Oxford; at the Clarendon Press; 
1953.  ***First published in 1921.  A language of Nigeria possibly derived 
from ancient Egypt.  #56447 A$45.00
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11 Taylor, Gordon Rattray.  THE NATURAL HISTORY OF THE 
MIND.  Med. 8vo, First U.S. Edition, Second Impression; pp. xiv, 370; 
numerous text illustrations, notes, bibliography, index; original half 
cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York; E. P. Dutton; (1979).  
#57344 A$25.00
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12 Taylor, Gordon Rattray.  THE GREAT EVOLUTION 
MYSTERY.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 280(last 3 blank); 
numerous text illustrations, glossary, bibliography, sources, index; 
original papered boards; a very good copy.  London; Secker & Warburg; 
(1983).  ***Taylor died in December 1981, soon after completion of this 
work.  #60226 A$25.00
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13 [Taylor, James].  WAYZGOOSE ONE.  The Australian Journal of 
Book Arts.  Large impl. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [vii], [1]-93, [3](last 
blank), [4](adv.); 18 mounted plates (about half coloured), 8 original 
marbled paper samples, 3 folding coloured plates, 4 b/w. plates, 11 
b/w. illustrations; original stiff wrappers and dustwrapper (spine very 
slightly worn); a fine copy; scarce.  (Sydney; The Wayzgoose Press); 
[1985].  ***Edition limited to 450 numbered copies.  With an errata 
sheet, finely printed in red and black by letterpress loosely inserted.  Articles 
include an account of George Howe and early printing in New South 
Wales; What is an original print?; Watercolour marbling; Papermaking; 
Engraving; etc.  #57315 A$220.00
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14 Taylor, W. Thomas.  TEXFAKE.  An Account of the Theft and 
Forgery of Early Texas Printed Documents.  With an Introduction by 
Larry McMurtry.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xx, 160(last blank); 39 
plates, notes, bibliography, index; quarter cloth; a fine copy.  Austin; 
W. Thomas Taylor; 1991.  #55106 A$65.00
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15 Telford, P. J.  DONALDSON LINE OF GLASGOW.  [A Scottish 
Shipping Company.  History and Fleet List 1854-1967].  First Edition; 
pp. 128; coloured frontispiece, several maps, numerous illustrations (2 
coloured), 13 appendices, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  Kendal; Published by The World Ship Society; 1989.  
#29680 A$45.00
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TENCH’S ACCOUNT OF BOTANY BAY  
— WITH ADDITIONS

16 Tench, Watkin.  VOYAGE A LA BAIE BOTANIQUE; avec une 
Description du nouveau Pays de Galles Meridional, de ses habitans, de 
ses productions, &c. & quelques details relatifs a M. de la Peyrouse, 
pendant son sejour a la Baie Botanique.  Par le Capitaine Watkin 
Tench, Officier de Marine, Commandant le vaisseau de transport la 
Charlotte.  A laquelle on a ajoute le recit historique de la Decouverte 
de la nouvelle Hollande, & des differens Voyages qui y ont ete faits par 
les Europeens.  A Paris, Chez Letellier, Libraire, quai des Augustins. 
no. 50.  1789.  8vo; First French Edition; pp. viii, 266; modern quarter 
calf with marbled sides in contemporary style; a little marginal pale 
staining towards end, but a nice, clean and crisp copy; rare.  Paris; 
Letellier; 1789.  ***Ferguson 53.  Without the folding map, lacking 
from most copies.  The first and most popular of the First Fleet accounts, 
Tench’s work was published in three London editions and in Dublin, and 
translated and published into several languages, all in 1789.  This first 
French edition is of particular interest as the “Recit Historique” (of 86 
pages) and the translator’s notes are useful additions to Tench’s account.  
#23905 A$1450.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 233 2017 

17 Tench, Captain Watkin, of the Marines.  SYDNEY’S FIRST FOUR 
YEARS:  being a reprint of A Narrative of the Expedition to Botany 
Bay and A Complete Account of the Settlement at Port Jackson.  With 
an Introduction and Annotations by L. F. Fitzhardinge.  Med. 8vo, 
New Edition, with additional note by Fitzhardinge; pp. xxviii, 364, [2]
(blank); endpaper plan of the settlement, b/w. portrait frontispiece, 
double-page map, chronological table, notes, appendix, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; 
Library of Australian History, in association with the Royal Australian 
Historical Society; 1979 [but later c. 1988?].  ***Although the 
dustwrapper blurb refers to a coloured frontispiece ( first issued in the 
1979 edition) this undated reprint reproduces it in black & white only.  
#21722 A$70.00
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18 Tench, Watkin.  A NARRATIVE OF THE EXPEDITION TO BOTANY BAY.  By Captain Watkin Tench.  First 
published in 1789, and now reprinted in type facsimile of the first edition, with additions from the third and other editions 
of the Same Year.  Edition Renard, Melbourne, 2004.  Limited Edition; pp. [iv], xii, 164, [2](blank), [2](adv.); endpaper 
track chart of the First Fleet, coloured frontispiece (portrait of Tench), 3 plates (reproductions of contemporary views & 
chart), bibliographical and publishing notes; section sewn and cased in full cloth, gilt, top edge dyed and marker ribbon.  
Melbourne; Edition Renard; 2004.  ***Edition limited to 200 numbered copies for sale, of which 120 are bound in full cloth 
as here.  The book is an exact type-facsimile of the rare First Edition, with the original long esses replaced by the modern form to 
aid readability, but otherwise faithful to the original.  Additional material from the second and third editions is added where 
this differs from the First Edition, and illustrations from contemporary sources illuminate the text and an essay on the publishing 
history of the work.  #41752 A$175.00
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19 Tench, Watkin.  A NARRATIVE OF THE EXPEDITION TO BOTANY BAY.  By Captain Watkin Tench.  First 
published in 1789, and now reprinted in type facsimile of the first edition, with additions from the third and other editions of 
the Same Year.  Edition Renard, Melbourne, 2004.  Deluxe Limited Edition; pp. [iv], xii, 164, [2](blank), [2](adv.); endpaper 
track chart of the First Fleet, coloured frontispiece (portrait of Tench), 3 plates (reproductions of contemporary views & 
chart), bibliographical and publishing notes; section sewn and cased in half navy ox-hide, with gilt morocco title-label and 
moire cloth sides, top edge dyed and marker ribbon.  Melbourne; Edition Renard; 2004.  ***Edition limited to 200 numbered 
copies for sale, this being one of 60 deluxe copies bound in half ox-hide with moire cloth sides.  The book is an exact type-facsimile 
of the rare First Edition, with the original long esses replaced by the modern form to aid readability, but otherwise faithful to the 
original.  Additional material from the second and third editions is added where this differs from the First Edition, and illustrations 
from contemporary sources illuminate the text and an essay on the publishing history of the work.  #41753 A$450.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 233 2017 

20 Tench, Watkin.  A NARRATIVE OF THE EXPEDITION 
TO BOTANY BAY.  By Captain Watkin Tench.  First published in 
1789, and now reprinted in type facsimile of the first edition, with 
additions from the third and other editions of the Same Year.  Edition 
Renard, Melbourne, 2004.  Special Limited Edition; pp. [iv], xii, 
164, [2](blank), [2](adv.); endpaper track chart of the First Fleet, 
coloured frontispiece (portrait of Tench), 3 plates (reproductions 
of contemporary views & chart), bibliographical and publishing 
notes; section sewn and fully hand-bound in full navy ox-hide, gilt, 
with gilt morocco title-label, top edge gilt and marker ribbon; a fine 
copy.  Melbourne; Edition Renard; 2004.  ***Edition limited to 200 
numbered copies for sale, this being one of only 20 numbered copies 
specially bound in full navy ox-hide, and originally issued with a framed 
portrait of Tench, this however no longer present.  These 20 special copies 
were sold out prior to publication.  The book is an exact type-facsimile of 
the rare First Edition, with the original long esses replaced by the modern 
form to aid readability, but otherwise faithful to the original.  Additional 
material from the second and third editions is added where this differs 
from the First Edition, and illustrations from contemporary sources 
illuminate the text and an essay on the publishing history of the work.  
#41754 A$525.00
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21 [Tennent, George J.; Hay, William O.; Fox, Matt J. & others].  
EARLY AUSTRALIA IN PHOTOGRAPHS.  [A Pictorial Survey 
of the Progress of a Young Nation].  Roy. 4to, Facsimile Edition; 
pp. 256; numerous illustrations; original papered boards; a nice 
copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  [Adelaide]; Savvas Publishing; 
N.D. [c. 1980].  ***First published in 1945 as “Displaying Australia”.   
#30255 A$25.00
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22 [Terry, Michael].  FROM EAST TO WEST ACROSS 
NORTHERN AUSTRALIA.  Read at the Meeting of the Society, 5 
May 1924 [drop title].  Pp. 21-43, with full-page map & 4 plates (with 
12 illustrations), contained in the complete Volume LXIV of The 
Geographical Journal, July to December 1924; med. 8vo; pp. viii, 520; 
6 folding & several full-page maps, 78 plates; original cloth, gilt; a fine 
copy.  London; The Royal Geographical Society; 1924.  ***Containing 
also several other notable papers, including: Dr. Lauge Koch on the North 
of Greenland, with map & 8 plates; Peking to Lhasa, by Major-General 
Sir Cecil Pereira, with map & 6 plates; Central Spitsbergen and North-
East Land, by R. A. Fraser and E. R. Relf, with 2 maps & 6 plates; The 
Snow Mountains of Yunnan, by F. Kingdon Ward, with map & 2 plates; 
Through Kufra to Darfur by A. M. Hassanein Bey with map & 16 plates; 
Through Bhutan and Southern Tibet, by Major F. M. Bailey, with 4 
plates & map; The First Crossing of Fiji by Basset Thurston (9 pp.) and 
The Mount Everest Expedition of 1924 by several authors, with 16 fine 
plates and folding map.  #64886 A$350.00
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23 Thom, A.  MEGALITHIC LUNAR OBSERVATORIES.   
Roy. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression, with corrections; pp. 
128(last blank); numerous figures, several tables, 3 appendices, 
bibliography, author index, subject index; original cloth; a nice copy 
in slightly torn dustwrapper.  Oxford; at the Clarendon Press; (1973).  
#66094 A$40.00
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24 Thomas, Alan G.  GREAT BOOKS AND BOOK 
COLLECTORS.  Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 280; title-page in red 
& black, 24 coloured plates, 250 illustrations (some full-page & some 
in red & black), bibliography, index; original cloth; a very good copy 
in slightly worn dustwrapper.  London; Weidenfeld and Nicolson; 
(1975).  #9498 A$85.00
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25 Thomas, Daniel.  DAVID STRACHAN, 1919-1970.  With a 
catalogue of the etchings by Nicholas Draffin.  4to, First Edition; pp. 56; 
63 illustrations, bibliography, list of exhibitions, etc.; original coloured 
pictorial wrappers; a very good copy.  Sydney; Published by the Trustees 
Art Gallery of New South Wales; 1973.  ***Catalogue of the memorial 
exhibition with biographical and artistic details.  #48148 A$20.00
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26 Thomas, David.  ARTISTS OF THE BENDIGO GOLDFIELDS 
1852-1864.  Bendigo Art Gallery, 9 March - 9 April, 1989.  Cr. 4to; 
pp. 32; 3 coloured & 8 b/w. illustrations; original illustrated wrappers; 
a fine copy.  Bendigo; Bendigo Art Gallery; 1989.  ***Including 
Ludwig Becker, Nicholas Chevalier, S. T. Gill, Thomas Ham, and others.  
#21561 A$35.00
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27 Thomas, N. W.  The Native Races of the British Empire.  
NATIVES OF AUSTRALIA.  With thirty-two full-page illus-
trations and one map.  First Edition; pp. xii, 256; folding map, 32 
plates; bibliography, index; original cloth; (rubbed; some foxing of 
edges); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Archibald Constable and 
Company, Ltd; 1906.  #8873 A$175.00
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28 Thomas, Robert J.  WHAT MACHINES CAN’T DO.  Politics 
and Technology in the Industrial Enterprise.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xviii, 314, [2](blank); 3 appendices, references, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  Berkeley; University of California Press; (1994).  
#67332 A$25.00
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29 Thomas, Sue.  “COVERED WITH DUST AND TROUBLED 
WITH MUD”.  History of Rochester and District.  Text: Sue Thomas.  
Sketches: Anthony Mellor.  4to, First Edition; pp. 104; a few maps, 
numerous sketches & illustrations from photographs (including 4 pp. 
coloured), index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Echuca; Printed 
by Rich River Printers; 1979).  #24392 A$65.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 233 2017 

30 Thompson, D’Arcy Wentworth.  ON GROWTH AND FORM.  
A new edition.  Second Edition; pp. [viii], 1116; frontispiece & 1 
plate, 554 text illustrations, index; original cloth; a fine copy in worn 
& slightly defective dustwrapper; rare.  Cambridge; at the University 
Press; 1942.  ***Extensively revised and enlarged from the first edition of 
1917, this is the preferred edition of this important and classic work, the 
foundation of all subsequent studies on the subject and widely referenced.  
Thompson demonstrated, with example after carefully studied example, 
how the growth, shape and complexity of biological and crystal forms 
depended on physical conditions, chemical gradients and mechanical 
laws.  #65421 A$850.00
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31 Thompson, J. A.  THE BIBLE AND ARCHAEOLOGY.  Third 
Edition, Fully Revised.  Med. 8vo; pp. xxii, 474; 10 maps, 5 charts, 
numerous illustrations, appendix, bibliography, index of subjects, 
index of persons, index of places, index of authors, index of Bible 
references; original cloth; (inscription on endpaper); a very good 
copy in dustwrapper.  Grand Rapids, Michigan; William B. Eerdmans 
Publishing Company; (1982).  #37647 A$35.00
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32 Thompson, Richard F.  FOUNDATIONS OF PHYSIO-
LOGICAL PSYCHOLOGY.  Med. 8vo, Fifth Impression; pp. xxx, 
690(last 2 blank); very numerous figures, bibliography, index; original 
stiff wrappers; (pp. 323-354 repeated, but nothing omitted).  New 
York; Harper & Row Publishers; (1967).  #49292 A$25.00
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33 Thomson, C. Wyville.  THE DEPTHS OF THE SEA.  An Account 
of the General Results of the Dredging Cruises of H.M.SS. ‘Porcupine’ 
and ‘Lightning’ during the Summers of 1868, 1869, and 1870, under 
the Scientific Direction of Dr. Carpenter, F.R.S., J. Gwyn Jeffreys, 
F.R.S., and Dr. Wyville Thomson, F.R.S.  With numerous illustrations 
and maps.  Second Edition.  Thick demy 8vo, Second Edition; pp. xxiv, 
528, 64(inserted adv., dated 1.73, last 3 blank); 8 folding maps & charts 
(7 coloured), 95 text illustrations; index; original cloth, elaborately gilt; 
top edge gilt, others uncut; (spine ends very slightly worn); a very nice, 
attractive copy; scarce.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1874.  ***One of 
the great classics of oceanographic literature preceding the “Challenger” 
expedition.  #9382 A$350.00
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34 Thomson, Joseph.  TRAVELS IN THE ATLAS AND 
SOUTHERN MOROCCO.  A Narrative of Exploration.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. xvi, 488, [8](adv.); 2 folding coloured maps, 4 text 
maps, , 31 plates, 37 text illustrations, index; original cloth (faded & 
a little worn; some foxing; name on half-title); a very good copy; very 
scarce.  London; George Philip & Son; 1889.  ***Important English 
explorations in northern Africa.  #28791 A$650.00
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35 Thomson, J. Arthur.  HEREDITY.  Thick 8vo, First Edition, 
Second Impression; pp. xvi, 606(last blank), [2](adv.); 48 illustrations, 
including 16 plates (9 coloured), extensive bibliography, subject 
index to bibliography, index; original cloth (rubbed); a very good 
copy.  London; John Murray; 1908.  ***The Progressive Science Series.  
#66778 A$95.00
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36 Thorburn, Archibald:  THE COMPLETE ILLUSTRATED 
THORBURN’S MAMMALS.  With text and illustrations by 
Archibald Thorburn, Fellow of the Zoological Society.  Med. 4to; 
pp. vii+1-84, [ii]+1-103, [4](index), [6](blank); 50 fine full-page 
coloured plates, a few b/w. illustrations in text, index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Ware, Hertfordshire); 
Wordsworth Editions; (1989).  ***First published in two volumes in 
1920.  While complete, and a handsome book, it is unfortunate that the 
publisher decided to economise on paper by omitting blank versos thereby 
upsetting the pagination, especially as there are six unused blanks at end!  
#38514 A$50.00
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37 Thornton, Ian.  DARWIN’S ISLANDS.  A Natural History of the 
Galapagos.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 322; endpaper map, 28 text maps 
& figures, several tables, 24 plates, bibliography, index; original cloth; 
a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  Garden City, New York; 
Published for the American Museum of Natural History, The Natural 
History Press; 1971.  #12115 A$45.00
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38 Thorpe, W. H.  LEARNING AND INSTINCT IN  
ANIMALS.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 496(last 3 blank); 9 
plates, 72 figures, bibliography, index & scientific names of animals, 
author index & general index; original cloth; a very good copy in 
slightly worn dustwrapper.  London; Methuen and Co. Ltd.; (1956).  
#35201 A$65.00
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39 Thurgood, Noel.  THE GOLD ESCORT ROBBERY TRIALS.  
First Edition; pp. 192; full-page map, 8 plates; original papered boards; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Kenthurst, NSW); Kangaroo Press; 
(1988).  #36659 A$35.00
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RARE FIRST EDITION — FOLIO, 1890

40 Tietkens, W. H.: South Australia.  JOURNAL OF MR. W. 
H. TIETKENS’ CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN EXPLORING 
EXPEDITION.  Ordered by the House of Assembly to be printed, 
October 30th, 1890.  ....  Journal of the Central Australian Exploring 
and Prospecting Association’s Expedition, 1889, under Command of 
William Henry Tietkens [Drop title].  F’cap folio, First Edition; pp. 
32; folding map showing the route of the expedition & large folding 
coloured geological sketch showing section of country westward from 
Mt. Sonder in the Macdonnell Ranges and from Erlduna westward to 
Lake Macdonald; appendices; binder’s half leather, gilt; a fine copy; 
very rare.  No Imprint [Adelaide; C. E. Bristow, Government Printer; 
1890].  ***South Australian Parliamentary Paper No. 111 of 1890.  Not 
in Ferguson, nor in Wantrup; McLaren 16076.  Preceding the 8vo edition 
of 1891, 700 copies were printed, but it is very rarely encountered on the 
market.  The appendices include List of Plants Collected ... by Baron Sir 
F. von Mueller ... and Professor R. Tate, ... Descriptions of New Species ... 
[and] Catalogue of Geological Specimens ... described by H. Y. L. Brown.  
#43244 A$3000.00
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41 Time-Life:  THE SEAFARERS.  A series of 21 (of a total of 
22) volumes, 4to, various impressions of the First English Language 
Edition, each of 176 pages (2 volumes slightly more), with coloured 
map endpapers, numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations & a few text 
maps, bibliography & index to each volume; a fine set in original 
imitation leather, with coloured illustrations mounted on front boards.  
Amsterdam; Time-Life Books; (1979-85).  ***A fine, informative and 
well-illustrated reference, comprising:-  The Pirates (192 pp., 2nd impr., 
1979); Fighting Sail (184 pp., 2nd impr., 1979); The Great Liners (2nd 
impr., 1979); The Explorers; The Men-of-War (both 2nd impr., 1980); 
The Ancient Mariners (1st impr., 1982); The Vikings; The Frigates; The 
Whalers (all 2nd impr., 1982); The Spanish Main (2nd impr., 1983); 
The Venetians; The East Indiamen (both 3rd impr., 1983); The Atlantic 
Crossing; The Luxury Yachts (both 2nd impr., 1984); The Racing 
Yachts; The Dreadnoughts (both 3rd impr., 1984); The Windjammers; 
The U-Boats (both 4th impr., 1984); The Northwest Passage (3rd impr., 
1985); The Armada; The Pacific Navigators (both 4th impr., 1985); The 
Clipper Ships (this volume lacking, but can be obtained to order at modest 
cost).  #53035 A$175.00
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42 Todd, S. Edwards.  THE YOUNG FARMER’S MANUAL: 
detailing the Manipulations of the Farm in a Plain and Intelligible 
Manner.  With practical directions for Laying Out a Farm and 
Erecting Buildings, Fences, and Farm Gates.  Embracing also The 
Young Farmer’s Workshop: giving full directions for the selection of 
good farm and shop tools, their use and manufacture, with numerous 
original illustrations of fences, gates, tools, etc., and for performing 
nearly every branch of farming operations.  Volume I.  [.... or, How to 
Make Farming Pay, giving plain and practical details of general farm 
management; with a Chapter on Soils, and their cultivation, and much 
other valuable matter of a practical character.  Volume II].  2 vols., 
12mo; Vol. I, Second Edition; pp. [ii], vi, [13]-460(last blank); 188 
figures, index; Vol. II, First Edition; pp. [ii], vi, 418 plus 2 advertising 
leaves on purple paper after title-page; several illustrations including 
farm implements and weeds, index; original cloth (Vol. II a little 
rubbed), spines gilt; (a couple of name stamps of former owner in 
Vol. I); a very good set; scarce.  New York; Geo. E. Woodward; 1870-
[1867].  ***Volume I was first published in 1860.  #36613 A$135.00
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43 Toghill, J. E.  MANUAL OF YACHT NAVIGATION.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. xii, 172; numerous figures, maps & tables (some 
coloured); original papered boards; a very good copy in slightly 
defective dustwrapper.  Sydney; The K. G. Murray Publishing 
Company Pty. Ltd.; (1963).  #38577 A$45.00
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44 Toghill, Jeff.  CIRCUMNAVIGATING AUSTRALIA’S 
COAST LINE.  A Yachtsman’s Manual.  Tall 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
256; numerous illustrations & maps; original stiff wrappers; a nice 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Frenchs Forest); Reed; (1988).    
#45956 A$35.00
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45 Tolcher, H. M.  DROUGHT OR DELUGE.  Man in the Cooper’s 
Creek Region.  First Edition; pp. xii, 268(last blank); 4 full-page maps, 
24 plates, 2 appendices, index; original papered boards; a very good 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Melbourne University Press; 
1986.  #15309 A$75.00
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46 Tomes, Nancy.  A GENEROUS CONFIDENCE.  Thomas Story 
Kirkbride and the art of asylum-keeping, 1840-1883.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [ii], xvi, 398(last 11 blank); 8 illustrations, 11 tables, 3 
appendices, notes, sources, index; original cloth; a nice copy in slightly 
worn dustwrapper.  Cambridge; Cambridge University Press; (1984).  
***Cambridge History of Medicine series.  #15729 A$45.00
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47 Tomlin, Owen, F.; Bosa, Marysusan; & Chamberlain, Peter G.  
GOLD FOR THE FINDING.  A Pictorial History of Gippsland’s 
Jordan Goldfield.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. 158, [2](blank); 
numerous illustrations; (name on endpaper); a nice copy in very 
slightly worn dustwrapper.  Melbourne; Hill of Content; (1979).  
#716 A$35.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 233 2017 

48 Toohey, John.  CAPTAIN BLIGH’S PORTABLE NIGHT-
MARE.  First U.S. Edition; pp. xii, 212(last blank); 4 maps, several 
illustrations, appendix, sources; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (New York); HarperCollins Publishers; (2000).  ***An 
interesting account of Bligh’s experiences with Captain Cook, the Bounty 
Mutiny, etc.  #64833 A$45.00
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49 (Topmill Pty. Ltd.).  Australian Seapower.  AIRCRAFT 
CARRIERS.  Photofile No. 2.  4to, First Edition; pp. 56; numerous 
col & b/w. illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
[Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1995].    
#32871 A$20.00
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50 (Topmill Pty. Ltd.).  Australian Seapower.  BATTLESHIPS.  
Photofile 3.  4to, First Edition; pp. 88; numerous illustrations; original 
pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. 
Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1996].  #32873 A$20.00
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51 (Topmill Pty. Ltd.).  Australian Seapower.  CRUISERS.  Photofile 
No. 4.  4to, First Edition; pp. 80; numerous illustrations; original 
pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. 
Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1996].  #32874 A$20.00
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52 (Topmill Pty. Ltd.).  Australian Seapower.  DESTROYERS.  
Photofile No. 5.  4to, First Edition; pp. 72; numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, 
NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1997].  #32875 A$20.00
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53 Torey, Zoltan.  THE CRUCIBLE OF CONSCIOUSNESS.  [A 
personal exploration of the conscious mind].  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xiv, 274(last blank); references, bibliography, glossary, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Melbourne; Oxford University 
Press; (1999).  ***Including the evolution of language and the mind, 
mind versus computer, etc.  A remarkable and interesting book, apparently 
issued only in stiff wrappers as here; the author was rendered blind in 
an industrial accident as a young man after settling in Australia from 
Hungary.  #22470 A$30.00
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54 Tranter, Deborah.  COBB & CO.  Coaching in Queensland.  Square 
4to, First Edition; pp. viii, 160(last blank); numerous illustrations & a 
few maps, appendix, references, bibliography, index; original pictorial 
stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (South Brisbane; Queensland Museum; 
1990).  ***Loosely inserted is a large folding sketch plan of a Cobb & Co. 
coach at a scale of 75:1000.  #47320 A$35.00
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55 Trinkaus, Erik and Shipman, Pat.  THE NEANDERTALS.  
Of Skeletons, Scientists, and Scandal.  First Paperback Edition, 
Third Impression; pp. xxii, 458(last 3 blank); several illustrations, 
chronological table, notes, index; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  
New York; Vintage Books, A Division of Random House, Inc.; (1994).  
#66785 A$30.00
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56 Trollope, Anthony.  THE WEST INDIES AND THE SPANISH 
MAIN.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. iv, 396(last blank); full-page 
coloured map as frontispiece; old half leather, with cloth sides; (a couple of 
minor repaired tears & slight soils); a very good copy.  London; Chapman 
& Hall; 1860.  ***Jamaica, Cuba, British Guiana, Barbados, Trinidad, 
New Granada, Panama, Costa Rica, etc.  #12285 A$250.00
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57 Tudge, Colin.  THE VARIETY OF LIFE.  A Survey and Celebration 
of all the Creatures that Have Ever Lived.  Impl. 8vo, First Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. xvi, 684, [4](blank); numerous text illustrations, sources, 
bibliography, general index & index of organisms; original cloth; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Oxford); Oxford University Press; (2000).  ***A 
wonderful book which lives up to the seemingly hyperbolic claims in the sub-
title: well-illustrated and full of detailed information, with assessments of the 
history and state of knowledge in each area and guides to further information.  
#9025 A$65.00
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58 Tunnicliffe, C. F.  SHORELANDS SUMMER DIARY.  Demy 
4to, First Edition; pp. 160; 16 fine coloured plates & numerous b/w. 
illustrations in text, index; original cloth; (a tiny tear to margin only of 
one plate neatly repaired).  London; Collins; (1952).  ***Mainly birds; 
an attractive book.  #38468 A$35.00
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59 Tunstall, Brian.  NAVAL WARFARE IN THE AGE OF SAIL.  
The Evolution of Fighting Tactics 1650-1815.  Edited by Dr Nicholas 
Tracy.  Super roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. x, 278; numerous maps & 
illustrations, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(London); Conway Maritime Press; (1990).  #27925 A$95.00
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60 Turkle, Sherry.  THE SECOND SELF.  Computers and the Human 
Spirit.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], 362, [4](blank); source notes, 
index; original quarter cloth; a nice copy in slightly torn dustwrapper.  
New York; Simon and Schuster; (1984).  #67152 A$30.00
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61 Turner, G. W.  THE ENGLISH LANGUAGE IN AUSTRALIA 
AND NEW ZEALAND.  First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 
xii, 236; bibliography, word and phrase index and subject index; 
original papered boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
Longmans; (1966).  #35057 A$45.00
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62 Turner, Kay.  SERENGETI HOME.  With a foreword by Professor 
Bernhard Grzimek.  Med. 8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. x, 214; endpaper 
& 1 other map, 8 coloured plates, 16 b/w. plates, index; original 
papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; George Allen & 
Unwin; (1977).  ***Including big cats.  #65157 A$30.00
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63 Turner, Robert.  SAND ON THE ROOF.  The Story of Wellington 
on Murray.  Illustrated by Cliff Skene.  Cr. 4to, Second Edition, Second 
(?) Impression; pp. 88; several illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a 
fine copy.  [Murray Bridge; Bridge Print]; 1984.  #31941 A$30.00
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64 Turner, Silvie and Skiold, Birgit.  HANDMADE PAPER TODAY.  
A worldwide survey of mills, papers, techniques and uses.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. 280; 3 appendices (technical data, addresses of mills and 
agents, glossaries), chronology, bibliography, index; original cloth; a 
fine copy in slightly faded dustwrapper.  London; Lund Humphries; 
(1983).  #62145 A$95.00
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65 Turner, Trevor and Turner, Jean; Edited by.  VETERINARY 
NOTES FOR CAT OWNERS.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [iii]-
xxii(complete, as issued), 556; 4 coloured plates, numerous b/w. 
illustrations, references, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  London; Stanley Paul; (1994).  ***A most useful and 
comprehensive reference.  #65150 A$65.00
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66 Turri, George G.  THE NEW “1910” INVENTORS GUIDE 
TO PATENTS.  [List of 10 topics and other articles].  Cr. 8vo, 
New Edition; pp. 144; several illustrations; binder’s cloth, with 
original wrappers (a little frayed) bound in; a very good copy; scarce.  
Melbourne; G. G. Turri & Co., Publishers; 1910.  #39401 A$75.00
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67 Tweney, C. F. & Hughes, L. E. C.; Edited by.  CHAMBERS’S 
TECHNICAL DICTIONARY.  Comprising Terms used in Pure 
and Applied Science: Medicine: the chief Manufacturing Industries: 
Engineering: Construction: The Mechanic Trades.  With Definitions 
by recognised Authorities.  First Edition; pp. viii, 960(last 3 blanks 
for notes); a few text illustrations, several appendices, bibliography; 
original cloth; a fine copy.  London and Edinburgh; W. & R. Chambers 
& Sydney, Angus & Robertson, Ltd.; (1940).  ***With lists of Principal 
Contributors and of Subjects and Abbreviations.  A useful reference, 
especially to older processes.  #20095 A$60.00
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68 Twidale, C. R.  GEOMORPHOLOGY with special reference to 
Australia.  Third Impression; pp. xii, 406, [2](blank); 78 illustrations, 
254 figures & maps, 7 tables, references, appendix, index; original 
stiff wrappers (spine faded); a very good copy.  (Melbourne); Nelson; 
(1970).  #52523 A$20.00
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69  Twyman, Michael.  EARLY LITHOGRAPHED BOOKS.  A study of 
the design and production of improper books in the age of the hand press.  
With a catalogue.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 374, [2](blank); frontispiece 
& 282 illustrations, 2 appendices, bibliography, index; original cloth; a 
fine copy.  London; Farrand Press & Private Libraries Association; (1990).  
***Finely printed from waterless lithographic plates.  The invention of lithography 
by Alois Senefelder in 1796 made possible the production of books without the 
use of metal or wooden type.  It revolutionized publishing, making it possible to 
reproduce short-hand symbols, calligraphy, facsimiles, maps & military plans, 
music, accounting tables, and other sorts of hand-drawn material cheaply 
and efficiently.  The result of twenty years of scholarship by Michael Twyman 
following the 1970 publication of his book, Lithography, 1800-1850 by Oxford 
University Press, this remarkable book is the first to give a comprehensive 
history of early books produced by the application of Senefelder’s method and 
in addition to the extensive text, the book features a bibliographic catalogue of 
over 420 lithographed books from the nineteenth century.  Each entry has a full 
collation, publication price (when available), and other useful annotations.  It 
is the first such catalogue of early lithographed books available and is extremely 
useful to collectors, booksellers, librarians, and scholars interested in the field.  
The comprehensive text includes chapters on Lithographic incunables; Military 
manuals: the presses at Chatham and Metz; The lithographic publications of 
Sir Thomas Phillipps; Books on accounting and other ‘difficult composition’; 
Music method books; Non-latin scripts; Lithography and phonography: The 
books of Isaac Pitman; Books with pictures; Reprints of books and facsimiles of 
old documents; Facsimiles of autographs; and Photolithographed facsimiles and 
reprints, etc.  #36270 A$120.00
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70 Tylor, Edward Burnet.  RESEARCHES INTO THE EARLY 
HISTORY OF MANKIND and the Development of Civilization.  
First Edition; pp. [ii], vi, 378, [2](blank); 26 figures, index; original 
cloth (joints cracked, but firm; a tear to one leaf repaired); a very good 
copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 1865.  ***Including references to 
Australians, Tasmanians and Pacific peoples.  #65894 A$65.00
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71 Tylor, Edward B.  PRIMITIVE CULTURE.  Researches into 
the Development of Mythology, Philosophy, Religion, Language, 
Art, and Custom.  In two volumes.  Fourth Edition, Revised.  2 vols., 
Fourth Edition; Vol. I, pp. xii, 504(last blank); Vol. II, pp. viii, 472; 
index; original cloth, (some light pencilled underlining throughout; 
2 pages in Vol. II browned from formerly inserted clipping); a very 
good set.  London; John Murray; 1903.  ***First published in 1871.  
#65471 A$65.00
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72 Tyndall, John.  LESSONS IN NATURAL PHILOSOPHY, 
in Easy Lessons.  [To which are added a Lesson on Light by Robert 
Hunt].  F’cap 8vo; pp. [ii], vi, 178, 6(adv.); numerous figures; original 
cloth (corners rubbed); a very good copy; very scarce.  London; Cassell, 
Petter, and Galpin; N.D. [c. 1870?].  ***Lesson XIX on light by Robert 
Hunt comprises pp. 153-178.  #65702 A$75.00
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73 Tyndall, John.  FRAGMENTS OF SCIENCE for Unscientific 
People:  A Series of Detached Essays, Lectures, and Reviews.  U.S. 
Edition; pp. xxxii, [7]-422, [6](adv.); several figs.; original cloth (spine 
ends a little worn; front endpaper stuck down); [with]  IBID, A Series 
of Detached Essays, Addresses, and Reviews.  Vol. II.  Authorized 
Edition; pp. [viii], 452, [10](adv.); original cloth; a nice copy.  [with]  
NEW FRAGMENTS.  Authorized Edition; pp. [viii], 500, [6](adv.); 
original cloth (a little worn).  Together, 3 vols.  New York; D Appleton 
& Co.; 1873-92-92.  ***Essays on a variety of topics including the physical 
sciences, biology, religion, sociology and philosophy.  ‘From America the 
impulse came which induced me to gather these “Fragments” together, and 
to my friends in the United States I dedicate them.’ - from the Preface.  
#65703 A$225.00
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74 Tyndall, John.  THE FORMS OF WATER in Clouds & Rivers, Ice 
& Glaciers.  With Twenty-five illustrations drawn and engraved under 
the direction of the Author.  Sixth Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition; 
pp. xx, 192; frontispiece, 24 illusts; original cloth, decorated in gilt & 
black (worn; hinges cracked; library label on endpaper & blind-stamp 
on title-page, but no other marks).  London; Henry S. King & Co.; 
1874.  ***The International Scientific Series, Vol. I.  #42077 A$20.00
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75 Tyndall, John.  THE GLACIERS OF THE ALPS & 
MOUNTAINEERING IN 1861.  [With Introduction by the Right 
Hon. Lord Avebury].  F’cap 8vo, Everyman Edition, Third Impression; 
pp. [ii], xiv, 274, [2](blank); 16 text figures, index; original cloth; a very 
good copy.  London; J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd.; (1911).  #65701 A$35.00
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76 Typographical Services Pty. Ltd.:  [EDITWRITER PHOTO-
TYPESETTING SYSTEM type specimen].  Med. 4to; pp. 
[iii]+195, [4](Typositor specimen); 195 specimens plus Typositor 
listing ; original plastic arch-file loose-leaf binding; a nice copy.  No 
Imprint [Abbotsford; Typographical Services Pty. Ltd.; c. 1980].  
***From the library of Australian designer Eric Maguire, with his 
calligraphic signature at head of first page.  A very good specimen of one 
of the more advanced photo-typesetting systems of the late ‘70s to early 
‘80s.  #35903 A$50.00
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77 Tyrrell, G. W.  THE PRINCIPLES OF PETROLOGY.  An 
Introduction to the Science of Rocks.  Cr. 8vo, Ninth Edition; pp. xii, 
352; 78 figures, several tables, index; original cloth (some spotting); a very 
good copy.  London; Methuen & Co. Ltd.; (1948).  #53811 A$20.00
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78 Tyson, Edward.  A PHILOLOGICAL ESSAY CON CERN-
ING THE PYGMIES OF THE ANCIENTS.  By Edward Tyson, 
M.D., F.R.S., A.D. 1699.  Now Edited, with an Introduction Treating 
of Pigmy Races and Fairy Tales, by Bertram T. A. Windle, D.Sc., 
M.D., M.A., Trinity College Dublin; Dean of the Medical Faculty 
and Professor of Anatomy, Mason College, Birmingham.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. civ, 104(last blank); type-facsimile of title-page of 
original work; original stiff wrappers (joints neatly strengthened), 
uncut; a nice copy; scarce.  London; Published by David Nutt in the 
Strand; MDCCCXCIV [1894].  ***Tyson’s work, first published in 
1699, and very rare, was the first major work to compare the anatomy 
and morphology of human and non-human primates.  This edition was 
limited to 550 copies.  #65490 A$135.00
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